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Hotel Services for OP Distinction 2018 in Ottawa, Oct/Nov 2018
Services hoteliers pendant I’OP Distinction 2018 a Ottawa oct-nov 2018
Amendment #1 — Modification #1

Question QUESTION:
#1 Could you kindly confirm if the hotel needs to be able to accommodate ALL
groups?

ANSWER: It is not necessary to accommodate all groups as multiple contracts
could be awarded to fulfill this requirement. Any hotel must at minimum
accommodate 47 persons to be considered responsive.

QUESTION : Pourriez-vous confirmer si I'h6tel doit accueillir tous les groupes?
REPONSE: Il n'est pas nécessaire d'accommoder tous les groupes, car plusieurs

contrats pourraient étre attribués pour répondre a cette exigence. N'importe
quel hotel doit accueillir au minimum 47 personnes pour étre déclarée

acceptable.
Question QUESTION: | was wondering if it is at all possible to receive a word version of the
#2 RFP so that | can use your tables in my submission and therefore, expedite the

submission process.

ANSWER: | kindly ask that you try to copy (ctrl c) the information from the pdf
into your file, these pdfs were not scanned so it should work. Please let me know
if you have any issues.

QUESTION : Est-il possible de recevoir une version de Word concernant la DP afin
que je puisse utiliser vos tableaux dans ma soumission et donc accélérer le
processus de soumission?

REPONSE: Je vous prie de bien vouloir essayer de copier (ctrl c) les
renseignements du pdf dans votre fichier, ces fichiers PDF n'ont pas été scannés
et devraient donc fonctionner. Laissez-moi savoir si vous avez des problemes s'il

vous plait.
Question QUESTION: Can you confirm if a sofa bed is acceptable as a bed space, if double
#3 or larger and with an actual mattress.

ANSWER: As long as the sofa bed satisfies the one person/bed space
requirement, it would be considered compliant.

QUESTION: Pouvez-vous confirmer si un canapé-lit est acceptable en tant
qu'espace lit, s'il est double ou plus grand et avec un matelas.




REPONSE: Tant que le canapé-lit répond a I'exigence d'espace pour une personne
par lit, il serait déclarée acceptable.

Question
#4

QUESTION: | am wondering if the client would consider adjoining properties as
one location. l.e - If a supplier proposes to house the entirety of the group in a
location that is two properties adjacent to each other, can they be evaluated as
one location and one resulting potential contact? The buildings are physically
connected, with entrances approximately 150 m apart.

ANSWER: Yes, two adjoining properties, or, adjacent buildings, located 150 m
apart would qualify as a single location for the purposes of this evaluation as long
as all other requirements detailed in the Statement of Work are provided.

QUESTION: Je me demande si le client considérerait les propriétés adjacentes
comme un seul endroit. l.e - Si un fournisseur propose de loger la groupe dans un
emplacement qui est adjacent a deux propriétés, peuvent-elles étre évaluées
comme un seul endroit et un contact potentiel résultant? Les batiments sont
physiquement connectés, avec des entrées distantes d'environ 150 m.

REPONSE: Oui, deux propriétés adjacentes ou des batiments adjacents, situés a
150 m I'un de l'autre, pourraient étre considérés comme un seul endroit aux fins
de cette évaluation, pourvu que toutes les autres exigences détaillées dans
I'énoncé des travaux soient fournies.




